
Posted:  December 28, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, January 4, 2011

at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #090278:  Mr. Mario Mancebo, for the property located at 663

Charles Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #100288:  Gamma Court Partnership, for the property

located at 1232 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 39.3.4.1 and 13.8.8.2.

APPEAL #100291:  Andon Electronics Corp., for the property located

at 4 Court Drive, Lincoln, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.8.10.4.1.1.

APPEAL #100292:  Gilbert Stuart Memorial Inc., for the property

located at 815 Gilbert Stuart Road, Saunderstown, requesting relief



from the provisions of section 23-28.25

APPEAL #100295:  Mr. Walter O. Drescher Jr., for the property located

at 3661 Quaker Lane, North Kingstown, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 4.1.1, 10.1.1 and 10.1.2.

APPEAL #100296:  Realty East Inc., for the property located at 1 Mill

Street North Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI

Fire Code.

APPEAL #100302:  Mr. Robert Manke, for the property located at 110

High Street, Ashaway, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire

Code.

APPEAL #100299:  Mr. Timothy Wensus, P.E., for the property located

at 140-158 Narragansett Avenue, Providence, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #100298:  Mr. Gary Minassian, for the property located at 568

Child Street, Warren, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire

Code.

APPEAL #100272:  Mr. Leonard Belliveau, Jr., P.E., for the property

located at 412-414 Taunton Avenue, East Providence, returning with a

plan of action for that facility.



APPEAL #100297:  Ms. Dorothy Faria, for the property located at 28

Water Street, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

Correspondence from Newport Fire Marshal Wayne Clark regarding

excavation for a new service at 10 Broadway in Newport.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


